







**DEPARTMENT:** Bureau of Purchases  
**PROPOSAL FOR:** B50005166, Emergency Medical Supplies

**OPENING DATE:** **RECV'D:** 01/10/18  
**OPENED:** 01/10/18

Bidder	Address	Bid Amount <input type="checkbox"/> Lump <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Item	Bid Bond	Chk	Check Amount	Date Check Returned	Check Receipt For
Care Management Consulting, LLC	9206 Mardella Ridge Rd. Randallstown, MD 21133						
1ST Needs Medical	7003 Glenn Dale Rd. #151 Glen Dale, MD 20769						
Everready First Aid	10101 Foster Avenue Brooklyn, NY 11236						
Physio-Control, Inc.	11811 Willows Road NE Redmond, WA 98052						
Southeastern Emergency Equipment	5760 Highway 96 West Youngsville, NC 27596						
Bound Tree Medical, LLC	5000 Tuttle Crossing Blvd. Dublin, OH 43016						
Midwest Medical Supply Company, LLC	13400 Lakefront Drive Earth City, MO 63045						
Nashville Medical & EMS Products, Inc.	701 Central Avenue W Springfield, TN 37172						
Teleflex Medical Incorporated	3015 Carrington Mill Rd., Suite 200 Morrisville, NC, 27560						
Henry Schein EMS	140 Crouch Commercial Ct. Irmo, SC 29063						
QuadMed	11210-1 Philips Industrial Blvd. Jacksonville, FL 32256						
Moore Medical Administration	1690 New Britain Ave. Farmington, CT 06032						
Hawkeye Medical, LLC	8855 Annapolis Rd. Stuit 100 Lanham, MD 20706						
Medline Industries, Inc.	Three Lakes Drive Northfield, IL 60093						















